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TAPE LOG

Date: June 27, 2005
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This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.
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TAPE 10A
003

007
050
070

092
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138
161
209

247
250
252
256
259

271

274
276

386
405
424
450

Members Present: Senator Johnson, Chair; Senators Morrisette, Morse

Members Excused:

Chair Johnson

Chair Johnson
Monica Brown

Sen. Morse

Paul Gamson, Chair,

Employment
Relations
Commission

Sen. Morse
Chair Johnson
Mr. Gamson
Chair Johnson

Mr. Gamson

Sen. Morrisette
Chair Johnson
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Johnson

Sen. Morrisette

Chair Johnson

Chair Johnson

Ken Rocco,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Morrisette
Chair Johnson
Sen. Morrisette

Pat Hearn,
Government
Standards and

Calls the meeting to order at 1:00pm.

SB 5621 Employment Relations Board

Opens Work Session SB 5621.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, (Exhibit #1).
Questions degree local government depends on ERB.

Explains.

Comments on budget note.

Discusses budget note and funding for ERB.

Concurs.

Requests agency create a new model to find efficiencies.

Comments on funding for administrative law judges and a possible
cost shifting to local government.

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation for SB 5621.
Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves recommended performance measures for SB 5621.
Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.

Moves SB 5621, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special Committee
on Budget, with a Do Pass recommendation.

Closes Work Session SB 5621 — Employment Relations Board
SB 5622 — Government Standards and Practices Commission
Opens Work Session SB 5622

Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, (Exhibit #2).

Comments on budget cuts for agency.
Comments how SB 5622 will assist funding mechanisms.
Comments on importance of GSPC.

Provides percentages.
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Tape / Counter Speaker Comments
Practices
Commission
TAPE 11A
030 Sen. Morrisette Need to have resources to deal with infractions.
041 Mr. Hearn Comments has discussed budget with LFO.
060 Sen. Morse Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 5622.
066 Chair Johnson Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
067 Sen. Morse Moves performance measures for SB 5622.
070 Chair Johnson Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
071 Sen. Morse Moves SB 5622, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special Committee
on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
075 Chair Johnson Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
077 Chair Johnson Closes Work Session SB 5622 -

Adjourns meeting at 1:40pm.



