SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 27, 2005 Tapes: 10A, 11A

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments	
	Members Present: Senator Johnson, Chair; Senators Morrisette, Morse		
	Members Excused:		
TAPE 10A			
003	Chair Johnson	Calls the meeting to order at 1:00pm.	
		SB 5621 Employment Relations Board	
	Chair Johnson	Opens Work Session SB 5621.	
007	Monica Brown	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, (Exhibit #1).	
050	Sen. Morse	Questions degree local government depends on ERB.	
070	Paul Gamson, Chair, Employment Relations Commission	Explains.	
092	Sen. Morse	Comments on budget note.	
104	Chair Johnson	Discusses budget note and funding for ERB.	
138	Mr. Gamson	Concurs.	
161	Chair Johnson	Requests agency create a new model to find efficiencies.	
209	Mr. Gamson	Comments on funding for administrative law judges and a possible cost shifting to local government.	
247	Sen. Morrisette	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation for SB 5621.	
250	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED .	
252	Sen. Morrisette	Moves recommended performance measures for SB 5621.	
256	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED .	
259	Sen. Morrisette	Moves SB 5621, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget, with a Do Pass recommendation.	
271	Chair Johnson	Closes Work Session SB 5621 – Employment Relations Board	
		SB 5622 – Government Standards and Practices Commission	
274	Chair Johnson	Opens Work Session SB 5622	
276	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, (Exhibit #2).	
386	Sen. Morrisette	Comments on budget cuts for agency.	
405	Chair Johnson	Comments how SB 5622 will assist funding mechanisms.	
424	Sen. Morrisette	Comments on importance of GSPC.	
450	Pat Hearn, Government Standards and	Provides percentages.	

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Practices Commission	
TAPE 11A		
030	Sen. Morrisette	Need to have resources to deal with infractions.
041	Mr. Hearn	Comments has discussed budget with LFO.
060	Sen. Morse	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 5622.
066	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
067	Sen. Morse	Moves performance measures for SB 5622.
070	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
071	Sen. Morse	Moves SB 5622, as Amended, to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
075	Chair Johnson	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
077	Chair Johnson	Closes Work Session SB 5622 -
		Adjourns meeting at 1:40pm.

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Date: June 27, 2005